(FHWA) TO THE FEDERAL CATEGORICAL GRANTS FUND (241) FOR THE
TRAm C D EPARTME NT, TRAN 8m R T An ON PLANNING D IVISI ON,
ANGIORAGE MEfROPOUT AN AREA TRANSPORT AnON sruDV (AMA TS).

THE ANOiORAGE MUNIOP AL ASSEMBLY RFSOL VfS:

Section 1. That the sum of Six Hundred Fourteen Thousand Seven Hundred
Forty-eight Dollars ($614,748) is hereby appropriated from the Federal Highway
Administration (FHWA) to the Federal Categorical Grants Fund (241) for the Traffic
Department, Transportation Planning Division, Anchorage Metropolitan Area
Transportation Study (AMATS).

Section 2. This resolution shall be effective immediately upon passage and